CH \$340.00 523248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital LLC		07/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Confluence Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	Nova Tower One	
Internal Address:	Allegheny Square E, Suite 800	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5232483	SYNAPSE
Registration Number:	5286466	SYNAPSE
Registration Number:	5203271	UNITY NXT
Registration Number:	5149723	UNITY FINANCIAL REPORTING
Registration Number:	5203260	UNITY
Registration Number:	3702691	EXPECT IT
Registration Number:	4139316	UNITY
Registration Number:	3715284	UNITY
Registration Number:	3083971	DELIVER
Registration Number:	2612318	CONFLUENCE
Registration Number:	2525149	
Registration Number:	2562958	CONFLUENCE
Registration Number:	2575158	FUNDSTATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007391 FRAME: 0010

900636698

Phone: 312-862-4396

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17847-112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noreen Gosselin
SIGNATURE:	/Noreen Gosselin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Golub Confluence - Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) Execution Version_(78857225_1)#page1.tif source=Golub Confluence - Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) Execution Version_(78857225_1)#page2.tif source=Golub Confluence - Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) Execution Version_(78857225_1)#page3.tif source=Golub Confluence - Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) Execution Version_(78857225_1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) (this "*Release*"), dated as of July [30], 2021, is made by Golub Capital LLC ("*Golub*"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("*Collateral Agent*") under the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 13, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Confluence Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (as successor by merger to Cobra Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation, "Borrower"), Cobra Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the other subsidiary guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, Collateral Agent and Golub, as administrative agent for the lenders thereunder, the lenders from time to time party thereto agreed to make credit facilities available to Borrower.

WHEREAS, Borrower, Holdings and certain of their Subsidiaries (collectively, the "Grantors") are party to that certain Security Agreement, dated of even date with the Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Borrower executed in favor of the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of even date with the Credit Agreement (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), wherein Borrower granted to the Collateral Agent a Lien on and security interest in and to all of Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States registered Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "*Collateral*");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2018, at Trademark Reel 006290, Frame 0749;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired in the Collateral through the Trademark Security Agreement, including all rights of any kind whatsoever of Borrower accruing under the Collateral provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; any and all patents, trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I hereto, together with all extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto; any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and

requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement, and if not set forth therein, the Credit Agreement. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

GOLUB CAPITAL/LLC

Name: Robert G. Tuchscherer
Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION
		NUMBER
Confluence Technologies,	SYNAPSE	5232483
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	SYNAPSE	5286466
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	UNITY NXT	5203271
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	UNITY FINANCIAL	5149723
Inc.	REPORTING	
Confluence Technologies,	UNITY	5203260
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	EXPECT IT	3702691
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	UNITY	4139316
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	UNITY	3715284
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	DELIVER	3083971
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	CONFLUENCE	2612318
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	Design Only	2525149
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	CONFLUENCE	2562958
Inc.		
Confluence Technologies,	FUNDSTATION	2575158
Inc.		

RECORDED: 08/13/2021